December 9,

l'
I,
1.

v,

VI,

1966

Opening of meeting, introductions, guests, determination of quorum

Approval of minutes of November 12, 1966

Additions to agenda

OLD

a)

b)

NEW
a)

BUS INESS

Adoption of the Outdoor Recreation Plan
IAC to provide legal notice of intention to adopt under
Administrative Procedures Act.

Status Report on Projects which have been approved to date,

Amendments to FY 1967 and 1967-9 Biennium Operating Budget and
Operating Revenues

BUS INESS
Recommendations of FY 1967 State Agency Programs and Projects
Game Dept, reguests
Big Game, Water Access, Water Fowl
(Yakima-Burk: Yakima-Dart; Naselle; Colockum #2)
Dept, Natural Resources
Green River Gorge; Alder Lake; Long Lake; Cattle Point
Lummi Island
State Parks and Recreation
Greenwood=-Mason; Sammamish
American-Pacific (Sammamish)
Spencer Spit
Calendar for 1967
Sale of bonds
Anticipated Fuel Tax Re=Survey

AGO request for rule-making legislation

ADJOURNMENT



o INTERAGENCY COMMITTEB FOR OUTDOOR RECREATION
T Tt Dec.ambefS 1966 ; :SeattlepWashs -1 & - - 1 *

Mmg‘,l;
- Marvln B, Duminq, Chazrmgn

: el
. ~l

st i . e

aote STl “-‘... 2

£y hanphoy i,

hhirman Matvln B) Dﬁﬂﬁng. L 15 KL Belf Thornas Ot Wlmméi-s Bett L, Cole,
. _.Cofhmissioer.of Publie Lands) Cherles B, OdegaardicDirector, Parks:and; '
Reque sation Commission; Then G\ Follfeson ; DireGtor, :Departent of Fishéfies; -
1B, ward, Directét; Department of Commerce and Economié Development,
Ei‘har I-I Hehdrickson, Admlnlstrator.

LT e abmne e

G e .,_‘:n RS v AT

4
o

.aﬂ‘en shém l{eith Ca?ﬂpbell 'Iohn A. Blggs, Direoter, Depé&ment of Game,
Chai‘lés Gi Prahl; Director, Department of Highways ¢l '

OF M MBER AGEN PRESENT .. - reeetyyt G T?_,j'_,r-‘_
e Dbbartynent of Gommerce and Bconomlc Developmem et ‘f'v dodeve
e T e i-Paul Bengony Chléf State’ P!.anninq Sectton K "T‘f Lo
Department of Fisheriew:! " e '“ ';}-‘ .'i'.‘,',;:-';
¢ " THElmer Quis?torff, Asslstant Chief Gpnt‘rmt Services BRI
5 Depattment ‘of Game, el
p T TR gtan ‘Scott, Adtlng Outdoor Recreatlonl Goordlnaton R PR T
. Department of Highways ‘
Willa Mylroie, Research Bng,lneer a R TR RS A gl
Departmentﬁi Natural Resources: « .~ ** T
Al O'Donnell, Technical Assistant -
| P 'State Parks and Recreation Commllslon Con
' L R IOhﬂ Vibber Q’onsultant -
| R Interagency C‘omrhtttee ‘ ' ST
Amy Bell, Ron Thompson. Marvm Vialle, Gene Kacson, Milt Mar'dn,
| g DACKBMITOWE ¢ il Do L T DT Rt

PRESE . OFi OFHER AGENCIES . e T ‘F""f:-[”.'" oo T
_lBureau oﬁ Outdoor Recreation - ' o+ ""'5,"' S e

w0 sPiedi Overly ;¢ Reglonal’mrector e e i
- Maurice Lund-" W EREEEES B S L A B
- N iui gl o ot b s -wnifﬁfw

H°“31“9 fand Urban Development ¥
Iohn M’errlll Ve ! e s

1
e o S ' h O . PR
‘ o -;'.._,_‘_-‘“_33;\.-‘_ A ‘_'.!= S T Lo ir_."i.‘:.‘l‘.f.ﬁ""- RO I Y T ‘_‘1_'1-.. SIS I . .\.' ER -‘_...=._.
ﬁq ' N L e BRI R EA TRV SR IR I ‘~”
e e . e - I 5 B & T O A R S L
| - W R R R T AR AT TRt T SR S B A S AL (i




INTERAGENCY COMMITEE FOR OUTDOOR RECREATION ~ "“L''. - < , MINUTES, December 9, 1966 |

.

SHOTION CARRIED. SR

'..5""."'\' VEd ML -, . . N
ST R D P S S SRR LT SO

Page 2
Opening of meeting, Introductions, guests, determination of quorum, The meeting
was called to order at 2:05 p.m, by Chalrmen Durning. Members and uests were..
tntroduced a8 ldentifled above, Seven members were present.

Y

rovllhof hinuted 8¢ wovember 12 MR WIMMER MOVED AND MR BELL SECONDEDTTHAT

Additions to agenda, Mr, Odegaard requeSted tﬁef:gﬁere bé”a‘ﬁi@éaééfoﬁ o#-éhé

_added thitho the agende4qs Item (c) under New Business.g:_

timing of the sale of Referendum 11 bonds for the coming blennium. -Mr, Durning

OLD BUS INESS AR a::naqfxxﬁn'

(a) Adoption of the Outdoor Recreation Plan, SRS B
A cover letter attached to:Charles:Roels, mem@randum of NoVember - “f1966 KRS
requested that a motion; be‘made 20 dpstrugt:. ‘the, Attorney General }d §ive the
proper notice under the Administrative Procedires’ Act of - JAC"s ingentlon to
formally adopt: thg 1966, Qutdoor Recreation Plan, MR CO&E MOVED: AND...
MR. WIMMER SECONDED THAT THE' IAC PROVIDE LEGAL'NOTICF 0 YTHE. INTENTION TO
ADOPT THE SFATEHJDE OUTDOQR RECREATION PLAN UNDER THE ﬁﬂMlNlSTRAIIM& PROCEDURES
ACT AT THE FEBRUARY MEETlNG MOTTON' CARR {ED 7 'j"* o

(b) Status Report on Projects Whlch'iHave. Been: ﬁgproved to, Dete. i
A written report on project status was presqnted to the COmmlttee.

Mr, Burrows discussed the status of,state and Iogal pro ec;s anq Indicated

delays that were being encountered in getting approval’ of HUD. pRojects

MR, WARD MOVED AND MR, WIMMER SECONDED THAT WE: ACCEPT ND APPROUE THE STATUS
n}REPORT PREPﬁRED BY THE !AC STAFF MDTION CARRIED e L fagey

(c) Amendments to FY 1967 and 1967 9 Blennlum Ogerating Bugﬂeg‘ang' Operating

Ravenues,

A memo dated December 8 was presented regarding Fiscal and Planning Recomends-
ations and detalled cash flow lags dué to slowness in VFQQFVQ“ J% fees i .
from funded projects and the necess[ty of.. shifting the ' planding progian from

a HUD grant at $2-to=$1 matching to 'a BOR grant'which’ provides: only 5050
matching. It outlined alternate steps which might ‘be: taken:to' solve the
problem of office funding for the Immediate months. Mr, Durning reviewed

the fact that the IAC had been functioning undey.an Interim plan whilch

expires Japuary 10, 1967, that a more complete plan. had’ ‘been, recéhtiy sub=-
mitted to the Bureau of Outdoor Recreation (ROR) Washfngfon ‘Office for approval.
1t was discussed that for long term eligibility under BOR standards a more
statistlcally adequate plan would have to be prepared including a reglonal
demand~use survey which was programmed to be funded under a HUD 701

(U. S. Department of Housing and Urban Development) grant, These funds were
not avallable In sufficient quantity nor in time to take timely steps, and {
thus necessitated IAC's applying to BOR for financial planning assistance ‘
in lieu of HUD moneys, Mr. Thompson discussed the proposed planning proposal
in process of being prepared for BOR,




INTERAGENCY COMMITTEE FOR CUTDOOR RECREATION MINUTES, December 9, 1966
Page 3

The staff recommendation was that (1) a BOR administrative surcharge in the
amount cf 1% of total project cost on all BOR projects. be authorized, (2)
advance transfer of state agency 1% fees for FY 1967 projects be authorized,
{3) a BOR planning grant be sought, and (4} an adjustment in the CBA allo-
cation Tor the remaining months of this year he authorized to cover the pre=-
ceding, plus ..»roxieadely $5,000 for a Clerk=Steno 11 and office furnishings,
The Committee had informally discussed these requirements at the November
meeting and at a briefing session preceding the December meeting. A policy
question was posed about offsetting the $48,979 ltoss because of fallure to
secure the 70} grant. MR, WIMMER MOVED AND MR, BELL SECONDED THAT, IN ORDER
TO PROVIDE CASH FOR NECESSARY OPERATION OF THE COMMITTEE AND TO UNDERTAKE THE
BEGINMING OF A PLANNING PROGRAM NECESSARY TO MAINTAIN THE ELIGIBILITY OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR FUNDS FROM THE LAND AND WATER CONSERVATION FUND, THAT
THE IAC AUTHORIZE THE FOLLOWING: (1) THAT THERE BE IN ADDITION TO THE
EX1STING 1% SERVICE FEE CHARGED ON STATE AND LOCAL PROJECTS AN ADMINISTRA-
TIVE SURCHARGE OF 1% OF TOTAL PROJECT COSTS ON STATE AND LOCAL PROJECTS WHICH
SURCHARGE WOULD BE ACCOMPLISHED BY AMENDIWNG FOR PROJECTS IN SUCH FASHION AS
TO DRAW THESE FUNDS FROM THE STATE APPORTIOMMENT OF THE " BOR OR SUCH OTHER
ARRANGEMENT IN THE SAME AMOUNT AS MAY BE WORKED QUT, (2) PAYMENT NOW OF STATE
AGENCY 1% FEES FOR FISCAL 1967 RATHER THAN AT COMPLETION OF THE PROJECTS OF
FY 1967, (3) APPROVAL OF THE BOR APPLICATION TOTALLING APPROXIMATELY

$265,000 WITH THE ACTUAL APPLICATION TO BE WORKED OUT BY JAC IN CONSULTATION
WITH BOR AND CED; AND (&) THE ADDITION TO THE BUDGET OF AUTHORIZATION FOR

A CLERK STENO {1 AND OFFICE ENUIPMENT APPROXIMATING $5,000, IF 1T IS POSS{BLE
TO DO THIS AS FUNDS BECOME AVAILABLE, PROVIDED THAT, !N THE EVENT ANY OF THIS
BECCMES IMPOSSIBLE, THE COMMITTEE WILL SEEK OTHER AVENUES TO OBTAIN NECESSARY
FUNDS FOR THE REMAINDER OF THIS BIENNIUM,

Discussion centered on the second item (pre~payment of state agency service
fee) and conslderation that (1) this fee should be payable prior to BOR
approval of projects, (2) CBA should be cont acted for approval as to amount of
funds and legallity, (3) if financlially Inappropriate, other methods be de-
veloped to effectuate such advance payment, (4) the service fee accommodation
was necessary In order to obtaln the BOR surcharge, (5) thls would equiva-
lently deplete the LWCF money otherwlse avallable for acquisition or develop-
ment of land, but that (6) if the money were not forthcoming the functlons of
the 1AC would grind to a halt. Question Called. Mr, Odegaard asked to
abstain because he felt insufficient research had been done on the second
Item of the motion. All other members present including the Chairman voted

""Aye''.  MOTION PASSED.

Because of the shift from the proposed HUD to BOR planning grants, adjustments
would be necessary in the operating budget for 1967-9 already submitted to
CBA. Although there would be no change in the totals authorized by the Com~
mittee in September, it would necessitate additional matching funds from state
sources to offset the two-for-one matching ratlo, (See attached table,)

MR, WIMMER MOVED AND MR, BELL SECONDED THAT THE JAC BUDGET FOR THE NEXT BIEN-
NIUM BE AMENDED TO INDICATE THE SHIFT FROM HUD FUNDING TO BOR FUNDING FOR
PLANNING, THAT THIS CDWLD MEAN THE USE OF ADDITIONAL INITIATIVE 215 FUNDS [N
THE AMOUNT OF $48,979 FOR PLANNING AND THAT THE COMMITTEE COMMIT {TSELF TO
OFFSET ADD!ITIONAL REFERENDUM 11 FUNDS N PURCHASE OF MARINE RECREATION LANDS
TO MAKE UP FOR THIS BOOKKEEPING ADJUSTMENT, MOTION CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY,



/ INTERAGENCY COMMITTEE Ok OUIDOUR REUKEAT 1Ot fiieiss, Cecemier 9, 1566

V.

Page 4

NEW BUSINESS

(2) Recommendations of FY 1967 State Agency Programs and Projects.

Because of the shlfts in funding approved by the Committee, the following ceiling
adjustments on funds avatlable to the 3 state agencles were reported: Parks,
$1,445,561; Natural Resources, $322,450 and Game, $964,619 and, 1t was further
discussed that allocations to be approved would have to be adjusted downward In
consultation between 1AC and State agency staffs to adjust projects within possible
allocations to these celling amounts In order to accommodate the planning grant

and 1% BOR surcharge,

Mr. Martin presented three documents for these respective agencles entitled,

(a) State of Washington, Department of Game Project Proposals - 1965-67 Blennlium,
(b) State of Washington, Department of Natural Resources Project Proposals = 1965-67
Blennlum, and (c) WashIington State Parks and Recreatlon Commission, Project Pro=-
posals = 1965-67 Blennium. He gave an oral overvlew of the content of these re~
quests, his Inspectlon report, and discussion with BOR about their eligibility.

The booklets analyzed each project and contalned recommendations for the IAC,

The Geme Department requests were:

Programs: (1) Blg Game $ 96,703

(2) water Access 65,700
(3) Water Fow! 217,051
Total Program 379,45
Projects: Water Access: Yaklma=Burk 1,200
Yakima-Dart 500
Naselle 602
Big Game: Colockum #2 130,01
Total Project 732,316
TOTAL $511,770

The Colockum project Is the second segment of that acquisltion and the Game
Department would request the third stage In 1968, The third stage would provide
some water frontage on the Columbfa on the Wanapum pool. The Committee asked
that the Game Department make addItional attempts to acqulre water access near
main centers of population to protect outdoor recreation Interests,

MR, WIMMER MOVED AND MR, ODEGAARD SECONDED THAT THE COMMITTEE FIND THE ABOVE LISTED
PROGRAMS AND PROJECTS SUBMITTED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF GAME TO BE CONS{STENT WITH

THE STATEWIDE IMTERIM OUTDOOR RECREAT!ON PLAN ADOPTED BY THE COMMITTEE ON

October 9, 1965 and

WHEREAS, The Committee flnds that the recipient has complied with
the six-year -capital budget requirements and has satisfled the criterla previously
adopted by the Committee;

WHEREAS, Funde zva avallabls Tor disgrlbunion by the 4.A.C. In .
accordance with the Marins Recreation Land Act of 1964 (initlative No. 215)
Chapter 5, Laws of 1965 and the Outdoor Recreation Bond Issue (Referendum No. 11)
Chapter 12, Laws of 1963, extra session, R.C.W. Chapter 43,98 subject to securing
an allotment for the expenditure of funds from other authorities;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: That the I.A.C., hereby allocates
from funds avallable to the Committee for the project shown in the aforementioned
document In amounts not to exceed those reflected therein;




INTERAGENCY COMMITTEE FOR OUTDOOR RECREATION

s
i dl

A
BN ]
£
H |
S0
arema oo
L0 ER e i
ap

[

vk

e

PR TR (.

FE P
i

L
k [t

Green River' $14,700 * $14,700° = -
':Gd[:g'e L T T e f .

TOTALS TR 678

TR TR SART SEEN
e e MR 2 v S DA A
b £ I » ! '1,‘_- L 1 g

P Ak ] 2 S

3 T P,

MINUTES, December 9, 1966
Page 5

 Such allocatipn s subject tu“%he following ‘conditions: Each project
must be approved by the appropriate”federai authorities, and qualified for federal
matching funds}’ cach regiptent’ shall’ execute ‘and ‘performall required assurances

‘ahd cortractuat arrangementy’ Bach Fecipdiht ‘<hall ‘Comply With all'iterms and con-

ditions imposed by state or federal authorities incliding prepayment of'sn amount
equal to 1% of the total project cost as a matching contribution to offset adminis-

Erovielip -

f?éf?y%:§§Sf§;ﬁéﬁhjf?§316 ﬁﬁﬁfprdjéﬁﬁ;ﬁépdféa¢h“fdtipiéﬁf“shaIl provide satisfactory
[evidence of fair'brice or costs of projects, dhd that the funds would be'adjusted

to 'come below & ‘ceiting amouht' of § 'Qéht;BIQ For‘the 1965-67 Biermnium, "“MOTION CARRIED
i e e as T A PR R : L S

Depar tment of Natural Resources. ” Four' projects were submitted from the Department
__of Natural Resources on November 12. These were Green River Gorge, Alder tLake,

Long'.Lake ‘ahd ‘Cattle Poiht,

Natioral ‘Park Serlice dequisition
withdrawn and Lumii ‘4 Yadd b¥oject
for the 14

They -Fequested ‘that'-due to competition with the

ibﬁ“%h”fﬁéﬁféftle‘ﬁbfht arég:fﬁﬁtfthe‘pfojéct be
Tn's gimilar amount beé'substitufed: “The total

projects, authorized last year and the four submitted herewith total

., 313,6UL N5, The' amblnt eatmiarked ‘Forr'Natural Reésolrces' for this biennium was
“'f.f§322ﬁ¥f%“‘f&quEQiftbfﬁéiﬁgﬁﬁgdugeﬂr%6Patcommodhfé’todéVIS“blﬁhﬁiqgfgfaﬂt amount
Yof 1% BOR surchidrgd),) Teaving a difference of $9F, 10L15 which Will be ‘paid from

C RGNS REGUIRED
Total.
Acreade

Name' DeveToped

Acreage Cost

Total
" Acquisition

Departient of Natural Resturced’in thie f8Tlowing way: 'Cash, $20,000 s Labor,
S71,V0415,° The projects dnd 'sources ‘cf funds are as follows: A

Total
Development ™"
Cost il

Green River
Gorgé”}‘”l‘ : ‘ ;

Lummi (8T anid =" 42 BED IRy
Long Lake - "' 50 R

" 60 20
£ RN . i

71 75 000

i
9600
- 43,750 "

‘§j5,123

29,634
' 6,526
13,317 !

SOURCE “OF "FUND
S i s

o sorAcousITION T ant

564,600

L1

G R [L.A".c. i t.A.C,

‘:DEVELQPMENT"

Departmeént of

T BLO.R. | REF, 1]

Natural Resources

| 960 FiAk,817
18,750 3,263

3,840
18,750
15‘03‘3 !

Alder Lake 4,800
tsland 37,500

Lummi
Long Ligke "' 21°.875

tN1FL215  B.O.RL T ANIT:215
R '§7.§5|  LS T
i g

.. 1,997

$7 g562

10 1372
1,958
581

kb5 i
1,305

Cogt
it ‘
i i

e ’ i i ARVETeT

$52,6037 536,272 " 532,300 37,747

"mzni ¥24,553

g o,



INTERAGENCY COMMITTEE FOR OUTDOOR RECREATION MINUTES, December 92, 1966

Page 6

,od "\ ik ' {

L)

MR. WIMMER MOVED AMD MR, TOLLEFSON SECONDED THAT THE COMMITTEE FIND THE ABOVE
LISTED PROGRAMS AND PROJECTS SUBMITTED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF MATURAL RESOURCES
TO BE CONSESTENT WITH THE STATEWIDE INTERIM OUTDOOR RECREATION PLAN ADOPTED 8Y THE

. COMMITTEE ON. OCTOBER 9, :1965 and

.. sixeyear ,
.. adopted by the, Comm|ttee;

- _MHEREAS, The Committee finds that the reciﬁient has complied with the
capital budget requirements and has satisfied the criteria previously

5% . WHEREAS, Funds are available for distribution by the-1,A,C,.in
‘accordance. with the Marine Recreation Land Act of 1964 (Initiative No. 215).
Chapter 5,/ Laws of 1965 and. the Outdoor Recreation Bond Issue {(Referendum No. 11)
Chapter' 12, Laws of 1963, extra session, R, C. W, Chapter 43,98 subject to se=
.ceuring an allotment for the expenditure of funds from othet:authorities;

o7 o bUNoW,  THEREFOR BE. IT RESOLVED; That the [.A.C. hereby -allocates

al

from Funds available. to the Committee. for the project shown- in the aforementioned

.. document in amounts not to exceed those.reflected therein;

Ji%
5

e

_:feﬂsralfﬁa;@h{ngiﬁgnd$;gea;h“reqiplgnt shall execute and perfarm all required
- @ssurances .and .contractual. arrangements; -each .regipient shall camply. with. all

Sl

IR e ;h§ﬁéﬁ*éiiqééiioﬁ ?ggéubje;twtﬁt;he,ﬁolIowing cohditioﬂsr “Each pro-
“ject must:qeﬂgpgfqveq\by the appropriate federgl .authorities, .and qualified for

teérms and conditions imposed by:state or federal.authorities.including prépayment
of an amount equal to 1% of the total project cost as a matching contribution to
offset administrative costs relative to the.project: and each recipient shall
provide satisfactory evidence.of fair price or costs of project, and that the funds
would be adjusted to come below a -ceiling amount of $322,450 for the 196567
biennium, : sty e

i

While stfesﬁing his confidence that Mr. Cole was carrying out the trust imposed

PR .

in his office, Mr. Bell stated that he opposed these allocations because {1} they
were not for purchase but for leases, (2) the leases were for 50 years after which
they would have to be renegotiated, (3) the lands were previously given to:the
~state by the federal-government, i(4) such land was already available to the people
free of charge in an undeveloped state and, (5) probably twenty percent of money
would be diverted to the Board for management:of the land. Other members pointed
out that (1) the Department of Natural Resources had stressed making land available
for recreation purposes, (2) the Constitution required:- holding the land in trust
by, management for-the bénefijt of public schosols and public purposes, and (3) .

..the Legislature had apprpved in principle the ''primitive camp ground concept'!

---and, -(#) other departments could also obtain interést .n land on a less than fee

title'arrangment, MOTION CARRIED, Mr. Bell was recorded as voting ''No'' for the
above stated reasons. .The Chairman voted "'Aye'',

State Parks and Recreation. Mr. Odegaard :stated a need for some flexibility in
“the way -in which funds;vere allogated for ‘their projects becausée of possible
condemnation procedures. Thelir priority requests were: (1) #1 Greenwood-Mason
(Sammamish), (2} #+ American-Pacific, (Sammamish), and (3) Spencer Spit, Total

FY 1967 cost of all projects sought by Parks including Spencer Spit {($275,000)
Would be $1,026,301,18, State funds available to Parks for the biennium (prior to
adjustment for reductions approved at this meeting) was $1,469,612, Mr, Odegaard
requested that the Comnittee approve Spencer Spit either in lump sum of $275,000




e Ll M)

INTERAGENCY COMMITEE FOR OUTDOOR RECREATION.: #0%% <" " MINUTES, De
e BT I o _ Page 7 3

[N

G e R W
;;ﬁpgﬂvefa{jpbgrange program for
200,0007F6r ‘the” fout parcels gta

or staged, and.that: the' Compit
" was estimated:could”amoint™ to”$2;2000 e~ fout
7 yedlFs. | The Barks Commission’ Had granted suthofity . td condemn.pa
P Wad ‘understood that the. Parks, .Commission: wolitd raqiiest spectfi

any parcel as; theys had: condgmned |t .of:negotiated a, sale.. . H&' asked

g omeRAYY
wpe AR
1 -

cember 9, 1966

v o
. . i
AL

" Samiidmish which
ged over several

¢ 'approval for
f’gr "TAC

- < approval) provideds: that each partel was' a uﬁable‘sééﬁéﬁ{,pﬁ property, but with an
P&

* ‘understafding that no futhkeﬁagﬁpréhéélfokfpndipg_cdpnﬂ <glvéh
segments because of constitu@jﬁﬁéj,llm}téf*dﬁs'pnfﬁlpﬂlng;ﬁuture’

T

“on ‘the, remaining
Congressional or

Legislative. apprapriations of fundsi MRi WIMMER MOVED, AND- MR, ‘BELL'SECONNED THAT

P10 OWASHINGTON' STATE. PARKS AND RECREATION. COMMISS | ON, TO

vt WIDE' INTERIM OUTDOOR™RECREAT JON. eLANaAD?_ETED’: BY THE COMMITTEE ON
o CCANDVTHAT THE APPLY-FNG. AGENCY. WAS tOf‘lrLY‘-‘ TH THE 1

OUIREMENTS 'AND WAS SATISFYING THE CRETERIA PREVIOUSLY ADOFTED BY

" THECOMMITTEE . FAMD THE SAMMAMI 'sE PARK PROGRAM AND' THE SPENGER: 5P

fod '

. N T

. AND. WIHEREAS | "Funtls are. aviskliab1s fbF .o
g Maring; Reckeation Land.Actiof 1964 (Ch

s Wi ¢h. th Recre | 6l :
nOutﬂqqt'5§trgati0n~§bﬁ@ilQQUe_jRefetanUume{ﬁth

sessidn, REW. Chapter 43,98 ‘subject. to: securing an ak

1locates

fiiants From othemouthor £, Now, Therefandis
2ad T iﬁ%@;&ﬁ B4 Arities, sandhn

distrution by 1thel1AC i

T PROJECT.OF THE

.BE.CONSTSTENT WiTH THE STATE-

NG WITH THE S1AX~YEAR CAPITAL BUNGET; RE-

THE, COMMITTEE,

-

saccord=

apter 3, Laws*b'flgégiémd the

Egﬁﬁf"' 12, Laws of 1963, extra
03 “oqmentpforj;hgjFxpgnditure of
bt Kaarinednd thiat'iie ol AGvhangbiry .

cayallable to the Committed’ up to the celiing. amounts,earmarked

w2’ for the, Parks gommisston for'the above mentioned projects fori1967,. ‘provided: that
ST The foregoing allqcatiog;ﬁﬁﬁﬁnﬁﬁéé@été“tﬁéf?élldﬁiﬁgfcondl?5°ﬂ51
Each project must - be-approved by “the appropriate federa). suthorities, and quali-
fied For federal matching fqngséjegchyrbclpféhfi§ﬁaljﬁgxgcute and ‘perform.ald re-
quired assurances and:eéntractual arrangeinents;” each recipient shall comply with

HAS

et terms dnd.condi lons ! imposed by .staté of Fedefal authorities

‘including pre=-

payment of .an amount ‘€qudT to 1% of the total project cost as a matching contri-
-~bution to offset administrative costs relative to. the project; and:each recipient

shallprovide satisfactory evidence of falr!price or costs:.ofproj

ects and each

parcel In the.above ménéTéhed projects. must'be” brought before the Committee for

1

approval as to price and ft'is understood that the Committee canndt-bind itself
to fund projects and programs_into future biennfa, "MOTION GARRIED, Mr, Odegaard

extended

nded his, thanks: to>those people.who had afded in the support.
iljpark;.a:‘-:*L; A s e ¥ el ,."_‘-_ . T e D .

of the Sammamish
Lti i ';)

Mr.'Seott and the IAC thanked Milt Martin for the‘gqérd{natfdnfw&fk With the state

agencies, . . |

(b) Calendar for 1967. MR, ODEGAARD MOVED AND MR, BELL SECONDED THAT A MEETING
DATE CALENDAR AS.FOLLOWS® BE'APPROVED WITH THE UNDERSTAMDING THAT THE COMMITTEE
- HOLD TO THE DATES, BUT MIGHT MODIFY THE PLACES. PASSED UNANIMOUSLY,

b
February. k4, Saturday - Olympia
e Ab??W”g. Friday Spokane
i . June 3, Saturday: " Seattle.
August 4, Friday ' Tacoma
October 7, Saturday Seattle
December 8, Friday Olympia
JA0F 0 usdmennl  E3TUE TN HOVTATAZIS A0COTU0 RO 337
[t was also agreed tp.hold open dates on the alternate months in

TEERMHOD YIMZOAATT
case of necessity

for special meetings. The following alternate weekends for special meetings were

accepted:

January 6-7, March 10-11, May 5-6, July 7-8, September 8-9 and November 3-4,

i
o

aicel. #4 if necessary,

HEE
L




INTERAGENCV COMMITTEE FOR QUTDOOR RECREATION : MINUTES December 9, 1966

i b AL
“l—.'i . I ENER S ‘“ [ ‘\"-.- i

it

" i

MR. WIMMER MOUED AND MR TOLLEFSON SECONDED THAT THE CHAIRMAN CONVEY THE APPRE-
CIATION OF THE COMMITTEE FOR THE WORK AND DEDICATION THAT MR, BISHOP AND MR,

. CAMPBELL-HAD GIVER TO THE COMMITTEE FOR 1965 AND 1966,  PASSED UNANIMOUSLY

“(€) " sale of- Bonds." Mr.,Hendrickson reported that a letter ahout bond sales was

':% zcéntly received from Roy Pitt; inasmuch as i1t was not available, it would ;be

pended to these minutes.

,'BecauSe both Parks and Game ‘had options coming due next summer Mr. Odegaard re-

" quested that” the Finance ‘Commi ttee be apprised of the situation and urged to sell

" ioour neﬁt ‘bond issue with ‘the February sale, Mr.. Durning requested that Mr. Odegaard
_qute a letter ‘setting out” the details which, would be relevant which would, be used
_as a bas 'for dlsEusslng the matter wlth the Flanance COmmittee.

"'j;(d) .Antlci ated Fuel Tax”Re-Surve“tQ lt Was reported that $70 000 had been budgeted

“iby ‘the Department’ of Motor Vehncleslfor a, re-suryey “though IAC had no informatlon
" a8 'to'the type of ‘survey ititended, It was felt this would be too large a sum of

money from the, Initiative sourc but would stil} be lnadequate to do the type of
" Usurvey pesded, 1t Was ‘the copsensus that the Administrator discuss with the,

Goverror and ‘Others ‘the possibility of requesting that the,Legislature.make ¥
‘dexiaration of percent of fudl” ta&es to be transFerred to, the Outdoor Recreation

f‘Account parallellnd the practice |n other states. The Chaarman so otdered,

S ey AGO___guest fOr “rule-maklng Legislation, By memo of November 29, 1966

i‘Mr. Rbe ‘gtated:

i response to earller discussions relatihg to the Eower of your agency to. promul-
f-Fate rules and’ fegu'6ti0n5, | suggest that a hew sec

i n_]0 be added 10 your
backage” of propbsed changes and addutuons to the present Chapter b3, 99 BCW, to

-E;read“as follows-’ v b3 oeszean s s

“1to Chapter E§ 99 RCW a new section to read as follows

W 4. . o E. .: . ..‘..- L \t‘l IR

H AHED  SECTION Section 10, ' There is edded to chapter 5, Laws,of 1965 aﬂd

. _..__.,»‘_!i-_..

o The interagency tommittee is authorized to promulgate, amend or resoind such

P_iirules -and regulatlons as are necessary “to. carry out purposes For whlch Jt was
ng*ﬂfeaFEd "M The Committee s lack ‘of time precluded conslderation of: Mri. Roe's

o recommendati
Vi, ADJOURNMENT, MR ODEGAARD MOVED AND MR, BELL SECONDED THAT THE MEETING BE AD-
....JOUENEQ MOTION CARRIED . #5 Rem. SO e SR ed e denee
Respectfully submitted, o
Gt ‘l \ R ERE i |) l ; _-' ll- EINAR H HENDRlClﬁSON, Admr-nlfs;trator
. i‘.'.i-l!""'n“f i in~dab
APPROVED: IR \ 4 : :\

Ma

Chairman o I P gt

M A iy

rvin B, Durning




| (Rav.%6-831

-STATE OF WASHINGTON — PROGRAM ALLOTMENT

TABLE VI1i

/ Agency LN}:mc, [Code) Progrom Thle © {Code} Bignniym
interagency Committee For he7 Administration 010 1967-69
——Qutdoor Recreationv ~—— " —— T T
A. Expenditure By Object , Adjusted
.._.-__...______...__._,._,,,........ e o et s P‘:;. - ngqug—s;&, . ,,..,.*# S
Objec! - Year Fuyt Year Second Yede Fust Year Second Year
Mon  Jry - i0 10
i Average Man.Year Cost 10_,291 : ]0,8]2 )
01 | Solaries and Wages 102 ,_906 : . ]08, 116 SAME
02 | Controct Personal Services 53,000 38,000 . AS
03 | Other Contractual Services 23, 796 26J 65 1 REQUESTED
04 | Travel ]5,277 16,759 -
05 | Supplivs ond Moteriols 2 N 25] ’ 2 ,!-l'36 g
L) Equipment B 5,750 3,700
07 Retirement and Pensions 9 .LI'OO g9 .927 .
Total Allotied 212,380 205,589
Encumbrances : I
Estimoted Expendiiures K E
Biennium Total :-*; : 4j 7 :969
B. Expenditure BY AC“V”Y or GI’OUp Of, .-Obiecis' lCompI'ew H.m |ecrion- in"udditien lo Section A whese opprnpliul.el Adj ust-ed
| Pri REQUESTED . KPR¥IVro
Code . frem . -Y;:: . First ‘Yeor Second Year First Year Second Yeor
070 | Initiative 215 ©0,p00 128,b77
BOR Planning_Grant 51,669 108,992
1% Project Fee 120.000 '120,P00
BOR Administrative Fee 60,000 60,000 - -
HUD Planning Grant 106,(+00 -
Totol L"]?. 69 “"17: 6_9
C. Workload or Cost Indicators :
Month
J
A
3 '
Q
N
D
J -
F
M
A
M
J
Yeor
Yeor
_| SINGLE PROGRAM AGENCIES ony |
ropo. - _ CBA Review
—_ Date Agency Heod Tivle - -
Approved: ) . . hEY '
" Dols Budget Direclor Governor




" ROBERT 5.

The State of Wazghington

' _BTATE FINANGE COMMITTEE

.RDY A PUTT, JRsy

BEGRETARY

C'BRIEN,; DHAIAMAN .

BTATE TREASURER o Aoom Nna . ¢

DANIEL J. EVANG . . . . . PUBLIC HEALTH BUILDING _ .. , v - TE"L:::!.DGP«:U

eRnaR .. Sy . gLYMPIA 98502 ' ARSA 208
JrN A, OHERBERG - .. ‘1 December 1966

LIEUTENANT DOVEANOR

Mr. Einar H. Hendrickson, Administrator

Interagency Commlttee for Outdoor,
.Recreation }

1018 East Union Avenue

Olympia, Washington 98501

Dear Mr. Hendrickson:

The Pinance Committee has tentatively scheduled an
offerlng of $25,000,000. school and Higher Education Bonds for.
sale in mid- January. Inasmuch as’ your appropriation from the
sale of bonds totalled $2,000,000 for the current biennium,,
no consideration was given to the inclusion of any Outdoor

Recreatlonal Bonds with this offerlng.

,

Doubtless we shall be coming to market again in

‘AugUSt-or Septembex, 1967. The. sale of Outdoor Recreational

Bonds at that time will, of course, be guided by your biennial :

projections and the status of the municipal market. Assuming

) - “high interest rates still prevail, our preference would be to

offer such lesser amount as will meet your requlrements for
the 1967/68 flscal year. _

After your budget for.the'ensuing biennium has been
finalized by the legislature, may we suggest that you pravide
this office with a projection as to your anticipated expendi=-

. tures on a semiannual basis. This will materially assist us’

in our determinations.

Al

We are pleased to note that'total.principal payments

of World Fair Bonds to date of September 1, 1966, exceed our
projection prepared for you in March, 1965, by: $245,000. This

*. essentially results £rom unanticipated revenues accruing from
the liguidation of Century 21. ‘Although there is no immediate

urgency, your Committee may wish,to draft some ‘housekeeping

legislation' that will.assure the continuation of the annual

O R L B RO L ) o . . : 2 . :
L At e et B g e e Len R RN I DT S g ’ | !
H— ) s B L L RETY I T TN

e R




- o
b
L
L
i
.
.
.
. .
¢
'
[l
' ]
LIS
. .
4
.
.
.
]
.

.-qf L_I-

Clem
ilL «

Cueﬂ Slow of
COX

aéna RoOvLrens

been redeened.’

wil; recall,

Lo Yours .vexry trulyf
. F NANCE COMMY TTER
3 : ot S Ay A
) " . o . N .
.. , l. ) 6’\-’7 /:l / ,A&/‘\ . /_,' /
L . ] ROY '2’-. ’I?itt, Jro ’ S Cret&?ﬁ'y
RAP:cw B ' : '
4 ) } . I . H "
. - ; ' B
N " '. ‘
' : ' s . : v, - : '
' ' ) ! 1l '
v k] ] ! . 1 'l' '
. . . ‘e ]
* ' ' 1 L] L]
[ ' N ' ) ' :
. N 1 M N L ' '
[Y » ' ' [
LY . 1 , N
........;._.._.._.---—...... — . . - " ' . s 5\ v ' +
- v * ! . b uan o PR

Hen crlcx on'
Olympma, Wasnington e,

gouwm Lo the Caty o

‘1 Deceriver LIEG
Page Two

approxima“alv $148,000 ’:om the sale of thae
Soatttle, o tha Outdooy Racrautlonalk
nE Mand aftar all of the World Mady Bonds Aavae
cux b:oJectLOﬁ oi anticipated revenue, as you

is basea on uﬂls o:emlse.

Al




